**SUITE 1200** 

MARINA DEL

CA

90292

(Street)

 $\Box$ 

FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

> > 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

footnote

footnote

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

	tion 1(b).	iuc. See		Fil							rities Exchan			34			Hours	per res	porise.	
1 Name ar	ad Addrass of	Poporting Porcon*									ompany Act	of 194	10	5.	Relation	nshii	n of Reportin	a Pers	son(s) to Is	ssuer
					2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
LLC				HOLDINGS, INC. [ SPWH ]										X Director				10% (		
					_											elov	er (give title v)		Other below	(specify )
(Last)	(Fi	rst) (	(Middle)		3 [	)ate	of Earli	est Tran	saction	(Mont	h/Day/Year)			$\dashv$						
4640 ADMIRALTY WAY					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 09/30/2015															
SUITE 1	200																			
					- 4. I1	f Am	nendme	nt, Date	of Origir	nal File	ed (Month/Da	ay/Yea	ar)			al o	r Joint/Group	Filing	(Check A	Applicable
(Street)	A DEI														ne) F	orm	n filed by One	e Repo	orting Pers	son
MARINA REY	C.	A !	90292													orm	n filed by Mor	e than	One Rep	orting
					_											CIS	OH			
(City)	(S	tate)	(Zip)																	
		Tab	le I - N	on-Deri	vative	Se Se	ecurit	ies Ac	quire	d, Di	sposed c	of, or	Ben	eficia	ally Ov	vne	ed			
1. Title of	Security (Inst	tr. 3)		2. Transa	ction		A. Deen		3.		4. Securitie						ount of		nership	7. Nature
			Date (Month/Day/Yea		)   if	any	xecution Date, any Month/Day/Year)		action (Instr.	Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a			, 4 and	Be	nef	ities icially	(D) oi	: Direct Indirect	of Indired Beneficia Ownersh	
						"	wioniin/D	ionui/Day/rear)					(A) or		Re	por		(I) (Instr.	Str. 4)	(Instr. 4)
									Code	V	Amount		(D)	Price	(In	str.	action(s) 3 and 4)			
						ı														See
Common	Stock			09/30/	2015	ı			S		3,017,89	5(1)	D	\$12.	.25	7,89	90,227 <sup>(2)</sup>		I	footno
						╀					-	_		-						2
Common Stock 09/30/20				1/2015				s		3,082,10	<b>=</b> (3)	D	\$12.	25 0	8,058,106(4)		I		See footnot	
Common	Stock			09/30/	2015	ı			'		3,002,10		D	Φ12.	.25   0	3,0.	36,100		1	4
		T	ahle II .	Deriva	tive S	ec	uritie	s Acai	uired	Disr	osed of,	or B	enef	icially	, Own	ed Pa				
		.,	abic ii								convertib				, 01111	cu				
1. Title of Derivative	2. Conversion	3. Transaction Date					8. Price Derivativ				). wnership	11. Natu								
Security (Instr. 3)	or Exercise Price of	(Month/Day/Year)	if any	Day/Year)	Code (		tr. De	rivative curities	(Month					Security (Instr. 5)	, I	Securities Beneficially	Form: Direct (D)		Benefic	
(	Derivative Security		(	Dayrreary	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Ac	Acquired (A) or			De		erivative curity (Instr. 3		(1115111.0)		Owned Following	01	or Indirect	(Instr. 4)
								sposed				and					Reported Transaction	``	, (o,	
							(In:	str. 3, 4 d 5)									(Instr. 4)	`		
						Г							Am	ount						
													or Nu	mber						
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	sable	Expiration Date	Title	of Sha	ares						
1 Name ar	nd Address of	Reporting Person*				_	1		1											
l		a Managemer	ıt Con	<u>ipany, I</u>	LLC															
,				1 00																
(Last)		(First)	(M	ddle)																
4640 AD	MIRALTY	WAY																		
SUITE 1	200																			
(Street)						_														
MARIN	A DEL																			
REY		CA	90	292																
9																				
(City)		(State)	(Zi	0)																
1. Name ar	nd Address of	Reporting Person*																		
SEIDL	ER EQU	TY PARTNE	ERS II	ILP																
-						_														
(Last)		(First)	(Mi	ddle)																
4640 AE	MIRALTY	WAY					1													

REY									
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>SEP SWH Holdings GP, LLC</u>									
(Last) 4640 ADMIRALTY SUITE 1200	(First)  / WAY	(Middle)							
(Street) MARINA DEL REY	CA	90292							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>SEP SWH Holdings, L.P.</u>									
(Last) 4640 ADMIRALTY SUITE 1200	(First)  / WAY	(Middle)							
(Street) MARINA DEL REY	CA	90292							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  New SEP SWH Holdings, L.P.									
(Last) 4640 ADMIRALTY SUITE 1200	(First)  WAY	(Middle)							
(Street) MARINA DEL REY	CA	90292							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. Represents shares of the Issuer's common stock sold by SEP SWH Holdings, L.P. in an underwritten public offering completed on September 30, 2015.
- 2. Represents the beneficial ownership of shares of the Issuer's common stock owned by SEP SWH Holdings, L.P.
- 3. Represents shares of the Issuer's common stock sold by New SEP SWH Holdings, L.P. in an underwritten public offering completed on September 30, 2015.
- 4. Represents the beneficial ownership of shares of the Issuer's common stock owned by New SEP SWH Holdings, L.P.

## Remarks:

Please see Exhibit 99

Eric Kutsenda, as Attorney-in-Fact09/30/2015Christopher Eastland09/30/2015Christopher Eastland09/30/2015Christopher Eastland09/30/2015Christopher Eastland09/30/2015\*\* Signature of Reporting PersonDate

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

The amount of securities reported as beneficially owned includes 7,890,227 shares of the Issuer's common stock held of record by SEP SWH Holdings, L.P. ("SEP") and 8,058,106 shares of the Issuer's common stock held of record by New SEP SWH Holdings, L.P. ("New SEP" and, together with SEP, the "SEP Funds").

This Form 4 is being filed by (i) Seidler Kutsenda Management Company, LLC ("SKMC"), (ii) Seidler Equity Partners III, L.P. ("SEP III"), (iii) SEP SWH Holdings GP, LLC ("SEP GP"), (iv) SEP, and (v) New SEP (together with SKMC, SEP III, SEP GP, and SEP, the "Reporting Persons"). SEP GP is the general partner of both SEP and New SEP, and SEP III is the sole member of SEP GP. SKMC, as the investment manager of SEP III, has ultimate voting and dispositive power over all of the shares owned by the SEP Funds. SKMC's Investment Committee makes all voting, investment and disposition decisions on behalf of SKMC. That committee is comprised of Peter Seidler, Robert Seidler and Eric Kutsenda. None of these individuals individually exercises control over SKMC, and therefore, each of them disclaims beneficial ownership over the shares owned by the SEP Funds, except to the extent of their respective indirect pecuniary interests, if any, in those shares. The Reporting Persons are 10% owners of the Issuer's common stock. The Reporting Persons also may be deemed a director as they have representatives serving on the Issuer's board of directors. Leonard Lee and Christopher Eastland currently serve as representatives of the Reporting Persons on the Issuer's board of directors. Each of SKMC, SEP III and SEP GP may be deemed, pursuant to Rule 13d-3 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended to beneficially own the Issuer's common stock reported herein and held by the SEP Funds and each of SKMC, SEP III and SEP GP disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares of the Issuer's common stock reported herein, except to the extent of their respective indirect pecuniary interests therein, if any, in those shares.